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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.

: . |
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
... Berry,.(410662Q), ‘Johne.. .. ... s
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Nmne and Imitials.)

... Pvte. Coe.G.. 808.Pionesr. Infantry. -.....--
(Rank.) : (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIADacenmber. 26,.1918a .........cccoo.on
PLACE OF BURIATAMOrican Cemetery # .6e..........

- (Give Cemetery, Town and Deparfment.) Map reference must °
specify eclearly what map is used.

..............................................................

GRAVE NUMBE§438), . New .blueprint. numbers.....
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?Y€8a.. ..... Cross St S 1125 IS,
/ Headboard?, .. ...\, ... Bottlet €8s . ..

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?... S ®% . .. ... ooiiiiiiiua

Was one fastened to-naine peg or:
stake used as a grave marker?....Y@@e ... ........iiiiil.

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should' be given here :

.............................................................

..............................................................

REPORTED BY Oav/ )

.......... P.A.Valls,. .2nd. Lt,. QMR Glonral 5 Ll
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to he forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q, A.ET.
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QM 205 AN April 18, 1982,
Berry, Johm (MA) X

lirs. liaggie Blackwell,
Re Py De #2. Box 35,
Bristow, Virginia.

Dear lMadam:

The records of this office indicate that you mey have stood
in loco parentis to yow brother, the late Private John Berry, under
the provisions of the leco parentis clasuse of the Act of Congress of
March 2, 1929, which was amended May 15, 1950, to read in part as
follows: "or any woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceased
member of the militery or nawel : ,
five years at smy time prior to soldier, sailor, or

eighteen years of age," and you may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to his grave at the expeuse 6f the Government,

It will be necessary, however, in order te satiafy the legal
requirements far you to fwrnish as proof of yowr re. in loeo
parentis the effidavits of at least two persons not related te you.

nmmmummu-nmnmnm
under the provisions of the law mentioned above, it is
mmmmhurmmmumutmmam
earliest practicable date in order that your eligibility may be determined.
Under papagraphs 1 (¢) and 1 (d) sufficient information should be insluded
to permit an intelligible deeision as to eligibility.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no postgge
is for your convenience in returning the form.

For The Quartermaster General.
4 A, D, HUGHES,
[V\ Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Enels, Aseigtant.
Aot~ Avend,

mef Forms - Env,

g
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Berry, John 1282 8 - July 7, 1930

¥re, Neggie Hlackwell
Be ¥o Do #2, Box 38
Bristow, Virginie

Pear MNadem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any .person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mothser
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

o. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceaaedAéurvived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERQL

WASHINGTON A g\@w‘&}&) ')

; N ) LtV

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C AL A i (D
Bemrry, Johmy il ﬂ:(”/iga‘)b fﬁ/ 57 June 28 , 1929.
Y\'\» ?1 (t : b‘w < ) 7/: o
Miss Cora Berry, &{. i ”tﬁ/wv, ) %,L4 Q
D . il . y -
unfra, Va. "%Pﬁ’y N é - | 2.0 Lo
. ; ‘7/ 1

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
sister of the late Private Jobn Berry, Co. G, 808th Pion. Inf., whose
remains ars now interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amer. Cty., Romagns-sous-
Montfaucon, Meuse, Francs.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveleope which requires

no postage.
SN
For The Quartermaster General, P20 i~ Ul
@ . \®
Very truly yours, n Rl ’ X
\f)‘w\ N 52!
Act of Congress. e
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A—C

Befry, John bugust 12th, 1929

Mrs. Maggie Blackwell,
R. F. D. #2, Box 35,
Bristow, Virginia

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late
Private John Berry, Cos G 808th Pion. Inf., whose remeins are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne fAmers Ctye., Romagne=-sous=ilontfaucon, sieuse, Franceoe

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased gurvived by a widow
who has not since remarried? ‘/?&47//

5. If so, give her complete address.

3 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other‘woman

who stood in loco parentis td,:, rd- @4921-
ing to the terms of Section'gi ] =
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space dnpos?tégﬁﬁf?ﬂ_""

-4 Y @ gy
For The Quartermaster 69ugﬁzﬁ,

. Very ‘truly yours,

W L' _:l-‘
JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls. ‘)
Act of Congress )
Envelope

7



QY 295 A-id April 18, 1932.
Berry, Johm (MA) X

Mrs. Meggie Blackwell,
R. F, D. #2, Box 35,
Bristow, Virginia.

Dear ladam:

The records of this office indicate that you may have stood
in loco parentis to your brother, the late Private John Berry, under
the provisions of the loco parentis clause of the Act of C
March 2, 1929, which was smended ey 15, 1950, to read in part as
. follows: "or any woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceased
member of the military or naval forcesfor a period of not less then
five years at sny time pritor to the soldier, sailor, or marine becoming
eighteen years of age," and that you may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to his grave at the expense of the Govermment.

It will be necessary, however, in order to satisfy the legal
requirements for you te furnish as proof of yowr relationship in loeco
parentis the affidavits of at least two persoms not related te you.

In the event you believe yourself eligible to make a pilgrimage
under the provisions of the law mentioned above, it is requested that
you have the enclosed form completed and returmed to this office at the
earliest practicable date in order that your eligibility may be determined,
Under papegraphs 1 (¢) and 1 (d) sufficient informstion should be ineluded
to permit an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

The enclosed self-addressed emvelope which requires no postgge
is for your comvenience in returning the form.

:

Poi. 1he Tuarbormeter Osoerel.
A, D. HGHES,
“hu M.Mv

mf Forms -~ Buv,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ REPLY Rerer To QM 293 A-C ; ‘
Berry , Joln lugust 12th, 1929

Mré. Maggle Blackwell,
Re Fe Do #a’ m 35,
Bristow, Virginia

‘Dear Madam:

\ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in ‘the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"®.

The records of thie office show that you are the sister of the late

| D8 interred
Private John Berry, Coe G, 808th Pion. Inf., whose r!-nia- are now :
in :hn Hbut.-&rganﬁ: Mmere Clyes Romegne~sous-dont.faucon , ouse , !rn-!.m

l
Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in oy
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclesed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY reFer To QM 293 A-C _.

Berry, Johm 1282 S July 7, 1930

¥rs. Naggie Blackwell
B ¥. Du #2., Box 35
Bristow, Virginia

Peer Hadem:

Your attention is invited to the enclecsed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe ag the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. Teo complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: 4 AN

5. 1Ig the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- ! F%
cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

e o e

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, '
A

L

!

Enclosures:
Envelope g
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assigtant.



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABKINGTON

N rEpLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C
Berry, John June g8 , 1929.

Miss Cora Berry,
Dunfra, Va.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the

sister of the lsate Private John Berry, Co. G, 808th Pion. Inf., whose
remains are now interred in the Meuse~Argomne Amer. Cty., Romagne-sous=-
Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitlsd to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stoed in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Berry | Jom 2,015,280 LR
. - (Surname.’ (Christiannamei.nfullb fArmyserlaln )5)
"Pvt' il ' CO. G" B%th 10’[1. % -

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased.. ,
Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States?

If remaine are brought to the United States, do you

(Yes or no.)

i 7 them interred in a national cemetery? ~ (Yesorno.)
If'. ~/desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased give full mformn,-
, tion below as to where they should be sent;
‘ 2 X , v -
‘ (Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph offige.) 1 N
(Number and street. ) (City or townTQ R ‘ (étnte.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 8—6713



’

In reply refe‘g 'W:;(:
293,8 CeR™ "7 Des., 2, 1922.
»

JNirs, laggie Blackwell,
Re P Ds , Box 35
Bristow, Vae.

Dear Modamn:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of the late Jolm Berry, Priwate, Company @,
808th Pion. Inf., is Grave 38, Row 39, Block B, Meuse-irgomne

American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Hontfancon, Derartment of Meuse, Pramce.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Lach grave will
be marked by a headstone of white mafbla, of suiteble design,
with ﬁame, rank, organization, date of seldier's death andVState
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at all graves
in connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon
as’éossible and without Waiting for special action or reguest on
thé part of relatives,

In effecting yemoval, the utmost care and revereﬁoe were
pxacted and more than willingly accorded by those perfo;ming this
sacred duty, The grave aof tbe deceased will be perpetually maine
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last rysting

place of our heroes,

IVQ/\lldE;ID Very truly yours,

" B

D 4 ¥, J. 0 b
EC 41922 . 3. commn Ao
G.R.S,

22 /1281 /ARK




G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATEL. & G382 (o) MOt Sl 0
NAME Blozyi SR L1l ol e T Y SERIAL No. 4015620
BANK. .. R e e ORGANIZATION_ ________ Go. G 808th Pion Inf
GRAVE LOCATION _Amer. Bazoilles-sur=Meuse - Vosges _. . __ . . . BRI . e
CTY. NAME - NUMBER
433
s O T N (RGeSO B N G IR e R
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ___ A DR 4 bl .Bazoilless.surelﬂeuse---__vasges.
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

' COORDINATES ' E.346-21. N.170-12. Map: Mirecouwr t NW 84,

CONCENTRATED TO ............. ;;g_-_-_,‘}&;}'},-,.“__,,,,-;_ﬂ_ LR O ot e R PR o T8
Iy DATE GRAVE ROW. PLOT
_____ Bazoilles-sur-Mense.. 6.e
CEMETERY. CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

v BNothing of record.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS. .. Nots of ‘Pacopdaony 11a-) B8L1HU BELGH GIN B WS
DATE y GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
_____ DATE GR-;;'_F:"“"""_“- ROW" i, PLOT CE'.METERY. e

j;. e CEMETERY



G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A ’ P1aceBﬂ,z.Qil.lﬂ.ﬁ....(.‘.f..Qﬁg.'.’.?.)....E..’.'.?.'-.‘?..?..ﬁ..a........:. :

REPURT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  po  septe 29, 28200

4. REMAINS OFBEBBX;JOhn SERiAL Nomper. 4035620 ..

RANK...... 2500 ipvhetdd ORGANIZATION....C0# . 83.:808%h. Plon Infe i i .

9. Disinterred (date) : Sept. 29, 1921, From (give complete location) &re Noe 433

e A8 e Wil e .Cemeil 64 Bazoilles. .(Vosges). ...

‘By : Group3o TRt sectAlontiiowti e d I B oY

5 Rebaed (at9) . In (give complete location): _

Nov.,. 22,..1921 Meuse-Argonne. GemlR3R, Gr. 28, Row. 39, Bloek B ... .. ..
, lined
By : Group.......Rezhurish. 8. .. .. Uit Nabure of reburial .. gg glret-

+4,' Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

Bu rie.d..in...hl.anko.t,.....mif.o.m..an.d..:i.n..w.aoien..;hni.........,..,....‘..,.,.,....f......,........,...'NV...

Bodybadlydecomposedarecoznltzonmposﬂblec

e T O ORI o X

5 (@) Identification tags ; Buried with body 2 .Y88q. On grave marker T
(b))Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : .

Battle. containing. rehurial and hQsp.i...t..e;l.l.....r.'.g.q,qx.dg,,.;.amsi..,dn..,hgslx.e.‘.m....g.f..t,‘..qs.fgs.s,.‘.3‘.9..,...91.,.-_..,..«

...... B L TG AR Rt SRR SO T S T 0 S IO B b SR o O SHREUEE BE e SRS R S e

6. lWh'at.' does é}iéi,ﬂih,aﬁbn-of body show as fegéfdé the follOng ldentlfymg ema ®l ¢ i
(a) Height (actual meas{lrem.ent) ,m&bletodﬂtemixm

(b) Weight (estimated)..................Unable to _determines. ..

() Hair—Color 5130*:-
Quantity B ARSI

- .Chamct_srigti_os,._..!Z..,....,_Kijky._.........,.......................,..:..2.‘.,.........

(d) Hair on fage— Color Nonefound.

Liocation,.:,..... I L S S

getqysesncensaatesaretrraanatarayitacsinas

(¢) Permanent marks on bedy (old scars, peculiarities, or

-3

4 ! : 0 22 23 24 26 2\ 27
' » ) " : | f‘No’ 1l728)9313,17,24,25’ 26,

” - NOa 18’19, MsBsDa

S e SN OB g, N O S AR e e S S 455

7 A

7. Disinterment “Af oo _
ﬁ’/.:(—‘l:«e.-‘«’.{..«. §l My
GC

ervised by .. BLA L 0T
Ll A TH80 NILLER«

' 8, Reburial C/C(/(/; N ‘ ; ;
S . > ‘%‘;’dw,bk \ A !'/K,- éﬁr*.n,.i.‘ﬂ N;(,A,ytr{k J—l}_‘.»-«.-»e....w;‘

supervised by B i T e /_,EP ovefl ¢ «éams&l‘é&%nge &

'“ TR e Title). .. CapGa . QMG = .



v ! ‘
G.R.5. FORM #114-4. \ STATION Bagzoiiler. (Vosges\ Franee.
To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATE“mSQPi*_gg'"lgzl, ____________
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHlPMlﬂN_T‘ -AND. REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT‘ |
Becords of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
iy Name _ Berry, John 10. Name e Tty ¢ TS g
2. No. __k__;__49_15_520 A Y, BN NI il No ____________________________________________________
b o adiR ol A ARSI L2 Ragiig® L 0 ik RSy RO
4. org. __Co. G 808th Pdon.Inf, ~ sl 0T SO
DIt M N W 14 e n Dl ARG e
CENO DG L oPa g Bnsuzonla I L 0 (1) 0.5 seafU e BURMA
i B Discrepancy found\‘:u;c:}r‘xl giéin.t»,’-e;ment ‘
TiGriave sNo% . E88TE RIS TR o " 15. Grave _No; _____________________ Secs Ll iy
SNREL ot IS LadTe | (T ) DR oMW R P ol LOIMEAIG ! ST | L T ROW™ . . T |/
lgRMGemet oy v W Amema WE ST () T 19" Gommane (or \woyn i BEECILGE sun Heu g
20. Dept. or County ___ Vosges 2] HCount ry MM 1! Drange/ ) il L, Wk
R2BMGHENG (1 1o 0omeNONT LBy |+ ) ST S AR B T
23. Disinterred (Date)_,_m“,_a.’tw”‘-*”}, By -Theo.Millsr....... S e
24. Inscription on grave marker:
~ Name L e e Serial Nou b e Lty SR s
Rank -~-Pﬂ.- ____________________________________________ Organizationgg, g 808th.Pion. Inf.0r. 433
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? _ yegg . On body? __ yege ..o ‘
______ ol B AN
iin€ Signature Junior Technical Assi
PREPARATION OLWN 0. DORSEY.
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description “of body in detail). W off
No-effects—fowmdu-Forn-16a-acoompitsheds Bottye- ou‘tainhg reburkar hmﬂtl -------
5".Eg‘ﬂd{%mﬁ & %sa ~~~~~~ Badly- ﬂempo“ﬁ, mopiﬂ.m iny"ﬂ.biﬂ"j """"""""""" |
28. Nature of Durfall _ puied-in blanket, wiform, wnd i woode Boke - ;
29, Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of hody, as compared w1th GIR' S. records
gictedtaboyve?  LIIREIEREE  0L V. SN S T W el R T | ORI,

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date . .

31, Cagket gealad by L SWNI LRI

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) 74w

THEO MILLER.



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. AN 0'10583

............. e e e S e S S S

32.‘ Designation of body:

Neme? ' " eWoe v aamn HEOH, ST, . N S e e o) 4015620

Rank = = Pvks

33. Consigned to:
oo PermaAnDAL Cemetery __ Meuse Argonne Amer. #1232 - Romagne-sous-Montfmucon
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Meuse
"‘ | °
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date). . 5!?“”0393_1' ________ ?_‘9“.'.1_]:'}: __________________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted vl
accomplished under my immediate supervmion and that, the report above
is correct. /// ;
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ‘% P'P»--Qalhc- ________ BJIM, -
36. Hemarks: . 0SS, AL T 00T T O M SN 19,171 B
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _____ Septe 29, 2920
To point of Concentration _N‘““h‘t‘m}(%%") _________________________________________
AL (Name :
Convoyer T NLE o bet ey Signature Shlppmg Off‘lcer_-c‘pt, Qe L
38. Received at Ra.llhead or Point of Concentration:; Date . ... __ '.-_--_--------_-_-;---
By G.R.8. Representatiye... w4 o0 uuieaimme ooty SIVReee i Joisame 10 Teaiy
i ; - 3VHC o
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentrgtion: Daset-2hi ¥ 17 vidgiod o alispeiahy Sl
To Permanent Cemetery . _Romagne-sous-Mentfmcon (Mewse) =
b (Name
Convoy‘er_g___}_‘__B_!_E_E‘_? Y‘ _Signature Shipping Officef s F o e o e ) e
--------- We Re 'Oi%.ﬂ?.
' \ " " sho e / Cth- MeCo
40. Receivead: Date ) ' ke G AR TN ol ST PRSIt NP OR 1 1)
G.R.S. Repr_ééentative ! ; (T AT e e R
41, Reinterred.---__,__h_l;euse-g_goggg Ceme tery. #133& N B, LRI W TN
g (Date
A2 GrayvenNoMT . BN N NN W e DO ARl B CT L NN .t i L
AG.abket .. NIoOK 2B . o Lol OF o TRRL Rowal ARG S 2 b Baer Lo U JIE) (5 e
ol filig i
' G.R.8. Represeptativpra@ +iit Uttt d o ona o o *_._1//
_ Jame s W. \Younger V
g i c&pbam ’ c {

mr



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile #77590

| I. LocATiON INDEX CARD:
!i' (@) Name BEIRY, John Ser. No. 4015620 _________
@) Rk Pvt. Organization C0«&, 808%th Pion,Inf. b
| (¢) Date of death ______:-‘:.2/_24,/1-__8. ________ (d) Cause of death ---LQP%!.-PP.@.@QQ?:@ s
'II. RecisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 438 _____ Row ___= Plot = SectN IS e e INYSPSSHED
() Emerg. Address Miss._Cors_ Berry(sister)Dunfra,Vee . .
‘ III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _____T.= HNOCARD CKR
} IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrion CARD: ﬁ:t: of I-ééeﬁ;“é TR Nl SRR
| (@) Name o @) R elationshipt | - SSc ISR, TH SR o] :
]' (¢) Address by & MRt e L T R b
@) R i e o 10 Uk §h0
| RO Bo i tarrod:in Nottonal Comaary i U NIy e S U e ST | O IO ;
__________________________________________________ : "
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S. ;
_________________________________________ |
|
. (9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. oo L)
| e _
‘ Examiner’s Initials Y YN I L ) , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows co’mmunica.t-ion from 2 - -

_, dated _
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that
{5 1, ______________
TR MBS L RN ORI RN Y AT 7
Examiner’s Initials __--__-____i-__:___-__‘__ Date .. T

G.

S. Form No, 115 .
Amendod April 6,1920 $=7729

FORM 115 - A COMPLETED
VG2 [ 6- 2

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ;{ LS A/ dnll 2 T g
Examiner’s In\ mls __“__;./_{l{. .......... Date £ ‘-) -------- ! --.2‘1:_-_.' ___________ , 1920
Y R
COUNTRY ¥rance Comurgpy No: 1100 0L o L SueET No. 5(;/w ,_,},@.‘ :
(LAY /

GARﬁﬂﬁ //

R b ol



5T T Y
y \
VII. G. ReB. Fo , 1920, - JBY
, Checked by e , 1920.
JUN15 1821
VIII.
= cable on e ., 1920 ;
Followshg advice forwarded to Europe by NOV 17 1920 ]
letter on , 1920
DR A AT TO rj;:f-"i?,",‘?ﬂ!!;?;:ﬂ!,“. ;
PARAGRAPH 2 - ROT TOBERETURNED o, o
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.

Desires body be 2

Body to oe shipped to - SCUE R BB ST &
! ——— NS S JEpI RS S e e e B R Rl et B
| XS RPN STONIIVEMAR K oseat L U0 DTG 0 0 0L L NG S SIRTENT e T8 oo 2
|
NN e T S O L it S AT LAT A S (Y o,
\
B e T o At O ST
AR A S S A S Rl LA AT OT W RT DARATEATEL i A A el
; s oo o e e ik SR S DT AR A
- -
| e e T s e e S e A e AR 5 | Vi ki N T | <)
R i M LT T IR O T D R
AR R R e T T S L. i | N D e 43 4 DR A MERR R

D

_________________________________________________________________________________



G. R. S. Form No. 120
'SHIPPING INQUIRY . 4
(Revised) 6.50 nl

WAR DEPARTMENT 40
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

HASKARET BN
;_quoken, N,J.

FROM: CBief,Gre,ves Registration Service, Q! M.'C.1 10 ! j64. fo waony qepwh w1 (po csdo #9gpre pogi
To: Miss Cora Bevry, Dunfra, Vifsinia; JOp FIOM MJIO OL MJI6LG fJ6 UOULeap L
SuBsECT: Remalns of . m.. JM.BQ}'IY ,__#Qliﬁm,__ﬂo..-.ﬂ 808 Pion. Inf

The records of this office show thatMmmean _____ 0 __rosmoat has hnm ______ '
made for t&;g dhpg_-_mi.gn__9t__hi.g__romnnn--__ q 1o ROYEDL VhBOLAL

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them ‘Make corrections on Teverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest 1""' elative may choose between, (1) refurn of the body to any address in the United States;

(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Durope

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
CIIARLES C. PiErcE,

Ma]or, U S A

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, 11: will necess1tate a 'Teturn’'of this'paper’ Andva SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

bold1er 8 mg 1dier married? ’!

1 LRI

Soldier’s children.| .,
(Name oldest first.)

R Sl S e S U UL A SR el

Father, - 4 : ) _ : ik

Dt ithy, Db A IR {10 (AL ) ) RN A ‘: ______________________________________________________________________________________________
i | ._.’,_._v.;_‘_ : e S L1001 y PR

Brothers. ) " }

LT L L ;

est Airst.) l |
).

b P (¢ i ' L0 % Julid Ll

Sisters. | o o : ; ; iy | ACL TSI S ORI T e ey, S |, SRR SR BT el
(Name old-) “ ‘ )
est first.) l

Date _- TOLO Y (TS STV LN | i Signature .. .. ‘

e e ) S T ’ 3 Relationship T

TuporTANT—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. et




6-50
§-4/30/21

April 11%h,1921.

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Br.
{Berry, John.)

Miss Cora Berry,
Dunfrey Va.

Dear s5ir:-

' The Department desires to be assured
that no relative properly entitled to a voice in
the disposition of the remsins of your brother the
late, Private John Berry, Serial Number 4018620,
Company ¢, 808th Pion. Infantry, is denied an op~
portunity of expressing his or her wishes. ¥indly
inform this office if the deceased is survived by
widow, children, father, mother, brothers or older

sister than yourself, giving the name and address
of each.

If the deceased is not survived b{
the above mentioned persons, please state definitely
if you desire the remains left in France for burial
in a permancut American Uemetery, returned to the
United States and shipped to you, or interred in

the National Cemetery at Arlington, Va. !

: Your prompt attentiom to this mattexr
Will be greatly appreciated. ‘ .

By anthority of the Quartermaster General:

: ReB, SHANNON,
L Captain,Q.M.Coxps,
\LED Officer in Charge.
l:<2 \ 4\9’2_\ BY:
3 G. Rr. S. P.Q-Pilhl,

m/id COR: BR. Executive Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS 6-50
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 3-4:/50/21
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

Aprd 1 SL1EhEai9215

#ile No. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Br.
(Berry, John.)

Miss Cora Berry,
Dunfrs; Vsa.

Dear Sir:-

The Department desires to be assured
that no relative properly entitled to a voice in '
the disposition of the remsins of your brother the
late, Frivate John Berry, Serial Number 4016620,
Company &, 808th Pion. Infantry, is denied an op-
portunity of expressing his or her wishes. Kindly
inform this office if the deceased is survived by
widow, children, father, mother, brothers or older
sister than yourself, giving the name and address
of each.

If the deceased is not survived by
the sbove mentioned persons, please state definitely
if you desire the remains left in srance for burisl
in a permanent American Cemetery, returned to the
United Statés and shipped to you, or interred in
the National cvemetery at Arlington, Va.

Your prompt attemtiocn to this matter
Will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
R.E.SHANNON,

Captain,Q.M.Corps,
Officer in

F.C.Pallas,
Executive Assistant.




’/('/’,,/ g T’
b \ﬁ
« 2 =
s s )
e COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMAINS DATa S 5
 File #77590 ~'§ £
; I. LOGATION INDEK CaDg &
| » John 4016620
3 Neme Ser. No. HB
| S T N e R Cosl, 80BtH PIOW,INEL |y . .
b} Rank xanization ' '
| T -a8/24 /48 L Liobar pnstmon i o
| (cIBpetEloENdeattd. e L 1 - death 00 O BTSN S SRR S
| II. REGISTRATION 4£B8D.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ing-Inf.): HB
Grave No...... Bo 1 R SR R R R LD I SHRE Y,
(=S Gr=yoiiat . oliy Gore Bertylhister)muntra, Vai |

() Emer oA d dnass a0l e T A RS DO L R Rt

................................. e
i : 7 oy (cable on  ----i---co-iee -5 5
V. Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe by(Lcttcr o transmi't‘taNQY 4 7191.@2
- ARDE A . MaT T PE PETIRNER '
., _PARAGRAPK 2 - NOT TO BE RETURNZD go
192

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. ....... D ECIS ..... 0 ............. 192 .
| VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
‘~ ' Date of Relationship ;

and Source N Endinegel Bt . - TN Desines | MR Action tacen .

:
(
P e R SRR M AT AN 0 e
REOtc AR | L SRR SR g T SR e W TR ol

VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J......{s: ol il e %

COUNTRY CEMETERY NO.. SHRET NO. !

Gv)\os- FO}\]\’I. lls*ﬂ-
August , 1929

France 6 50
‘ =666 AiB



G.R. . Form No. 16-A : : lee--,,woil les R
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Do iy D Tegmagae 0
1. Remains or__BERRY,  John Serrar, Numser 4015620
RANK Pyis OrGANIZATION (0o (e B0¥th,Pion, Infe
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
1-27-21 Grave 7458 Cemei 6
B Grouptleinse L o . St AR - oty s denin K Sty BRGHEN
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
1-27-21 Grave #433 Cemai#6 ,
> Pine box and blanket
By: Group 1 Unit. $€Ca8 Nature of reburial ...

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

_FPine bhoxalUa.Se.iniform «Badly decomposed,Features not recognizable «
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? Yas On grave marker? __-____ eg - (bud 19

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

and_tegs I% m%ﬂyfﬁ,mwwwh%%o/f240wi

: 2
L4

U v
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(b) Weight (estimated) - ... 1%5..1bs.
(c) Hair-~Colon¥¥sd . . Wi Black
Quantity -.._..___________ Seawb t A L Sl
Characteristics _______: Kinky
(d) Hair on fé,ce—Colgr lNone
Location
Quantity

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pecuﬁaritiew

missing parts) - None MED -

(f) Wounds or missing parts (veceived at time of casualty)______________-__-________@: __________________
)

SR et AR et o). bao daniniih o BedaRaseh &= 026/
Checker

7. Disinterment ?rz‘ dl/
supervised by DK ¢ LOWEY -JE
in
8. Reburial AU i
supervised by Delielioury 42 .18
e i i ty i R H_‘;M ,"“"8 ______________




»

ot /V

b ”‘;M&/;/owézoﬂ.usm

2. Soldxer ’s No.

n~
‘—‘\)
h
Lf
x
74

urname (in b lettcrs) 'First Nam d Initials
4. .. V] ...................... g 0 g.'..: 'I;“I‘ %0, iy
Rank Company Regt. or C%s

Date of Death Cause, if known

L Arre RIC N, Mt/éITFImX...:é...
M Dzl Ll €S e )

&
SQ
N
Y

........................................................

Grave No. : Plot No. or Le

. Name Peg? X .Cross? .7.. . Headboard? ...:. Bottle? X e
Check Method of Marking

o)

Give name of Chaplain r Burial |
Signedm. GERTCTE G E G0 D i ‘
|




GRAVE LOCATION/BEARK:
" LOGATION OF T. ., GRAVE OF

(Surname.) (Number.) - (First Name and Initials.)
(Rank.) (Organization.) ,
DATE OF BURIAL. December. .3.5..,. 310 A R
PLAGE OF BURIAL. American Cemetery # 6s

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

.............................................................
.............................................................

.............................................................

Headboard®. ........... Bottle?. ... .. ....
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with bodyf...... . .0 S R R N e
Was one fastened to name peg or p y
stake used as a grave markerf...... Yogs =

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here :

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registratii;;; ?



